## CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON Stephen Kenwood, P.Geo. Qualified Person

April 26, 2021

British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission

## Re: Brascan Gold Inc. – Preliminary Prospectus dated April 26, 2021 (the "Preliminary Prospectus")

I, Stephen Kenwood, P.Geo., hereby consent to the public filing by Brascan Gold Inc. of the technical report titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report, Vulcan Property, Fort Steele Mining Division, Southeastern British Columbia" with an effective date of February 1, 2021 (the "**Technical Report**") and to the use of the Technical Report, including the incorporation by reference of, and extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the Preliminary Prospectus.

I confirm that I have read the Preliminary Prospectus and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the disclosure.

<u>"Stephen Kenwood"</u> Stephen Kenwood, P.Geo.